List of Point of Contact for Processing Cross Regional Transactions

	Region/Center
	
	Name
	Phone Number
	Fax Number
	E-Mail Address
	Address

	Aeronautical Center
	Accts. Pay Primary
	Gloria Thompson
	(405) 954-5323
	(405) 954-4335
	gloria.thompson@faa.gov
	Mike Monroney Aeronautical Center

P.O. Box 25082

Oklahoma City, OK  73125

	
	Accts. Pay Alternate
	Larry Green
	(405) 954-2672
	(405) 954-4335
	larry.e.green@faa.gov
	

	
	Accts. Rec. Primary
	Rose Henderson
	(405) 954-5413
	(405) 954-3930
	rose.henderson@faa.gov
	

	
	Accts. Rec. Alternate
	Linda Rakett
	(405) 954-4962
	(405) 954-3930
	linda.rakett@faa.gov
	

	
	Travel Primary
	Rita A Smith
	(405) 954-5381
	(405) 954-4340
	rita.a.smith@faa.gov
	

	
	Travel Alternate
	Irene Feese
	(405) 954-5375
	(405) 954-4340
	irene.feese@faa.gov
	

	Alaska Region
	Primary
	Marian Pound
	(907) 271-5767
	(907) 271-5961
	marian.pound@faa.gov
	Alaskan Region Headquarters

222 West 7th Avenue, #14

Anchorage, Alaska  99513

	
	Alternate
	Linda Walker
	(907) 271-5246
	(907) 271-5961
	linda.walker@faa.gov
	

	Central Region
	Primary
	Marion Green
	(816) 329-2920
	(816) 329-2911
	marion.green@faa.gov
	Central Region Headquarters

901 Locust St.

Kansas City, MO  64106

	
	Alternate
	Sheila Bridges
	(816) 329-2960
	(816) 329-2911
	sheila.bridges@faa.gov
	

	Eastern Region
	Primary
	Abraham Rosengarten
	(718) 553-4153
	(718) 995-5705
	
	FAA Eastern Region Headquarters

One Aviation Plaza

Springfield Gardens, NY  11434

	
	Alternate
	Raye Liverpool
	(718) 553-4152
	(718) 995-5705
	
	

	Southern Region
	Primary
	Rosemary Green
	(404) 305-7081
	(404) 305-7045
	Rosemary.Green@FAA.Gov
	FAA Southern Region Headquarters

P. O. Box 45719
Atlanta, GA  30320

	
	Alternate
	Janice Lovell
	(404) 305-7061
	(404) 305-7045
	Janice.Lovell@FAA.Gov
	

	Southwest Region
	Primary
	Lawana Kadel
	(817) 222-5479
	(817) 222-5953
	Lawana.S.Kadel@faa.gov  
	FAA Southwest Region Headquarters



2601 Meacham Blvd.

Fort Worth, TX  76137-4298

	
	Alternate
	Dena McDaniel
	(817) 222-5488
	(817) 222-5953
	Dena.A.McDaniel@faa.gov
	

	Technical Center
	Primary
	Michael Bralski
	(609) 485-5081 
	(609) 485-4753
	Michael.Bralski@faa.gov
	FAA William J. Hughes Technical Center

Atlantic City International Airport

Atlantic City, NJ  08405

	
	Alternate
	Jon Fine


	(609) 485-6161
	(609) 485-4753


	Jon.Fine@faa.gov
	

	Washington Headquarters
	Primary
	Sid Mays
	(202) 267-8950
	(202) 267-5272
	
	FAA Washington Headquarters

800 Independence Ave., SW

Washington, DC  20591

	
	Alternate
	Joey Gray
	(202) 267-7734
	(202) 267-5272
	
	

	Western-Pacific Region
	Commercial Primary
	Clay Chong
	(310) 725-7302
	(310) 725-6838
	Clayton.Chong@FAA.GOV
	FAA Western-Pacific Region Headquarters

P.O. Box 92007 – World Postal Center

Los Angeles, CA  90009

	
	Commercial Alternate
	Angie Victorio
	(310) 725-7331
	(310) 725-6838
	Angelita.Victorio@FAA.GOV
	

	
	Travel Primary
	Barry Nicol
	(310) 725-7303
	(310) 725-6839
	Barry.Nicol@FAA.GOV
	

	
	Travel Alternate
	Richard Feldman
	(310) 725-7309
	(310) 725-6839
	Richard.Feldman@FAA.GOV
	


